502318051 04/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Astrolab, Inc.	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huber+Suhner AG	
Street Address:	Degersheimerstrasse 14	
Internal Address:	CH-9100	
City:	Herisau	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5607325	
Patent Number:	6786767	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-684-3900
Email: jmatthews@grr.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua R. Matthews

Address Line 1: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 270 Madison Ave., 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002/001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua R. Matthews, Reg. No. 64,304	
Signature:	/Joshua R. Matthews/	
Date:	04/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0434

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASTROLAB, INC. a New Jersey Corporation located at 4 Powder Horn Drive, Warren, NJ (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") owned the patents listed below (hereinafter referred to as the "the Patents"); and

U.S. Patent No.	Date of Patent
5,607,325	March 4, 1997
6,786,767	September 7, 2004

WHEREAS, HUBER+SUHNER AG, a Swiss Corporation with an address at Degersheimerstrasse 14, CH-9100 Herisau, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have previously entered into an agreement, whereby Assignee has acquired the patents referred to herein;

THEN THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, as of the date of execution of this document, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Confirmation of Assignment on this 1/2 day of 1/2, 2013.

Astrolab, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/19/2013

Title: PRISIDENT

PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0435